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To
All Heads/Coordinators,
(having M.Phil. Courses)
University P.G. Departments,
Jyoti Vihar.

Sub: Forwarding of Fee structure for admission to M.Phil. Courses, 2021-22.

Sir/Madam,

Please find attached herewith the fee structure for admission into M.Phil. Courses,

2021-22 for necessary action at your end.

Encl: As above

Yours sincerely,

\
Chairman, P.G c ncil

Memo No. 71, /PGCO e61s'2-c; " lL"2D2\
Copy forwarded to the Director, e-Governance Nodal Centre, Sambalpur University for

information and necessary action.

Chairman, P. o ncil



Procedure for depositino the M.Phil. Admission Fee online us inq

be deoosited usinq Debit credit Card. Net Bankino facil.itv of anv Bank besidesees
visitinq anv SBI branch to deDosit bv cash or Cheque drawn on anv SBI Branch)

Please read the instructions carefull before remittinq fees

.e- Visit online banking website of SBI by typing https://www.onlinesbi.com in the address bar

of the browser viz. internet explorer. once the home page appears click on 'state Bank
Collect' tab or click on SBI Collect tab on online admission page

.a' Accept the disclaimer clause and click on "Proceed".

(F Select the State of Corporate/lnstitution as 'Odisha'.

G- select type of corporate/lnstitution as 'Educational lnstitutions' and click on 'Go'.

.F Now select Educational lnstitution Name as 'SAMBALPUR UNIVERISTY P.G. COUNCIL',

and click on 'Submit'.

@- select the payment category from the drop down as "Admission Fee for M.Phil.".

(F- Before filling in the challan, read the Payment Details/Structure Document carefully and

ascertain the fees amount applicable to you.

@- Fill in the challan with required information as asked for or select from the drop down options

dequate care while fillinq in (a) Name (b) Date of Birth (c)

Mobile Number & 6) lndex Number as asked for in the lower parl of the screen. This

information is important to reprint the e-Receipt subsequent to any successful payment.

.D- Once required data is filled in click on 'Submit'

.ir- The system will ask you to verify the details entered and confirm the transaction in the next

page. Verify the details and click on'Confirm'
e The system will request you to select the desired payment mode from various options.

please note that the bank charges for various payment modes are also displayed which is to

be borne by the remitter. Carefullv examine the charoes displaved since the charoes for

ent mode are difterent. Select the desired payment mode

Now the system will guide the remitter through the payment process. once the payment is

completed successfully one e-Receipt is generated containing a Reference Number in PDF

format. Take a print out. You may also save this optionally for future reference. The e-

Receipt can also be regenerated / reprinted afterwards from 'Payment History'link of 'state

Bank Collect'.

lf 'SBl Branch' is selected as payment mode a Pre Acknowledgement Payment (PAP)

form is generated which contains the relevant details foi payment at Branch. The payer takes

the print out of the PAP Form and visits any sBl branch for payment through cash or

cheque drawn on sBl Branch. After the payment is successfully processed by the branch,

the branch will give an acknowledgment of payment on the PAP Form. Now any time the

payer may optionally return to 'State Bank Collect' link in the home page of

www.onlinesbi.com for printing the e-receipt from the'Payment History'link

wherever available. Iake a

different pavm

State Bank Collect facilitv.



As per Clause 13.A. of the Prospectus all fees from Sl.No.(i) to Sl.No.(xxix) shall be

collected through SB Collect in the name of SAMBALPUR UNIVERSITY P.G.

COUNCIL. The following fees are payable at the time of admission.

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

(vii)

(viii)

(ix)

(x)

(xi)

(xii)

(xiii)

(xiv)

(xv)

(xvi)

(xvii)

(xviii)

(xix)

(xx)

(xxi)

(xxii)

(xxiii)

Tuition fee for M.Phil programme Rs.240.00

(per annum)

a. University Registration Fee Rs.'100.00

b. Enrolment Fee Rs.100.00

c. Recognition fee for students Rs. 25.00
(For New entrants to Sambalpur University who passed examination from other
Universities recognized by the Academic Council of Sambalpur University as equivalent
to corresponding examination of the University.)
Library fee and Registration Rs.100.00

Student Aid Fund Rs. 5.00

Magazine Fee Rs. 50.00

Games Fee(Athletic Club) Rs. 50.00

Medical Fee Rs. 5.00

Cultural Society Fee Rs.50.00

Science Society Fee Rs. 20.00

(Science Students only)

Common Cultural Fund Rs. 10.00

Sludents Welfare Fund Rs. 10.00

Students Union Subscription Rs.50.00

D.S.A Fee (Only for Day Scholar Students) Rs. 10.00

Fee for Wall Magazine Rs. 5.00

Fee for Pioneer Rs. 5.00

Fee for Sports Rs- 80.00

Fee for Horizon Rs. 5.00

Alumni lndex Rs.100.00

Utility Charges for e-Govemance facilities Rs.200.00

Admission fee equal to one month tuition fee

(for new entrants to a course) Rs. 20.00

Fee for lnsurance (Students Safety lnsurance

Scheme approved by Syndicate) Rs. 20.00

One time Bus Fee from each studont Rs. 75.00

at the time of admission

Advance Bus Fare per annum for Day Scholars Rs.4200.00

residing at Sambalpur and expected to come by

University Bus, if available (shall be collected later

on with prior notification)

The Candidate can seek refund of proportionate amount of bus fare after

becoming a boarder.

Bus fare for a full academic session will be realized at the time of admission

Note:

1.

2

Details of fee structure for admission into M.Phil. Courses - 2021-22

P.T.O.



(xxiv)

(xxv)

(xxvi)

(xxvii)
(xxviii)
(xxix)

Page-2

(xxx)

Energy charges for boarders ior one year Rs.1800.00

Waler charges for boarders for one year Rs. 120.00

N.C.C. Rs. 5.00

Red Cross Rs. '10.00

N.S.S. Rs. 20.00
Caution money (one time) Rs.1000.00

(refundable after completion of course to be claimed within 3 years)

One time membership towards SUPAA Rs.1000.00

Extract of Fee Structure for admission into M.Phil. Courses - 2021-22

(Procedure for depositing the M.Phil. Admission fee online using State Bank Collect
facility is enclosed herewith)

ln addition to the above, the Head of the P.G. Departments may collect fees as

mentioned at 13.A (xxxi a - e) and 13.C in the Prospectus, 2021-22. Further, in

addition, the Department of Biotechnology & Bioinformatics may collect fees as

mentioned at 13.E}.

Chairman, . Council
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Extract of '13.A from (i) to (xxx) except (xxiii) Humanities
Departments

Science
Departments

Rs.5,065.00

Rs.4,935.00

1. All General category students Rs.5,045.00

Rs.4,9'15.002 Women Students
Women students whose parents or guardians do
not pay income tax or Agricultural lncome Tax
are required to pay tuilion fee and admission fee
at the half of the usual rates, provided that such
women students should produce lncome
Certificate of thBir parents/guardians signed by a
Gazetted Officer of the Revenue Departments of
the area at the time of admission.

3
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SC/ST Students Rs.4,785.00 Rs.4,805.00

Students who are m rated from other Universit Rs 225 00 extra Rs.225.00 extra


